# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3341146

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CHIH-YUNG KO	05/06/2015
YU-LIN KO	05/06/2015
YU-TSENG KO	05/06/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	YU HSIEH INDUSTRIAL CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	NO. 585, SEC. 1, DONGXING RD., NANTUN DIST.	
City:	TAICHUNG CITY 408	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	
Postal Code:	R.O.C.	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14705156

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)349-6556

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 6123397461

Email:anna.lemke@nm-iplaw.comCorrespondent Name:NIKOLAI & MERSEREAU, P.A.Address Line 1:900 SECOND AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: SUITE 1550

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20150129.ORI/TWB/ACL	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. G. MERSEREAU	
SIGNATURE:	/C. G. Mersereau/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** source=ASGN#page1.tif source=ASGN#page2.tif

PATENT 503294528 REEL: 035574 FRAME: 0478

## **ASSIGNMENT**

## WHEREAS, I (we), Chih-Yung Ko & Yu-Lin Ko & Yu-Tseng Ko

(Hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

### SHOE BODY WITH ARCH SUSPENDED SUPPORT

☑ executed on ev	en date herewith		
are executed on:			
☐ filed on: Seria	l No.:		
☐ established by	PCT International Patent Application No.:		
WHER whose post office hereinafter referre  NOW, assign and transfe including any and title and interest in claim priority purs treaties; and the e inventor certificate  ALSO, of said application additional docume agrees, without fi information conce	EAS, Yu Hsieh Industrial Co., Ltd. address is No. 585, Sec. 1, Dongxing Rd., Nantun d to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, till truncount of the said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in a all United States Letters Patent granted on any division, contained to the said INVENTION throughout the world, including suant to rights accorded ASSIGNOR under the terms of the Pontire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, pages which may be granted throughout the world in respect of said ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to executed any documents that he in or any other patent application(s) or inventor certificate(s) ents that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE urther consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR's possessions.	of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASS and to said INVENTION and application through tinuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of saing the right to apply for patents and inventor caris International Convention and all other availatents of addition, utility models, patents of in id INVENTION.  Regally may be required in connection with the form in the United States and in foreign countries is and to said INVENTION, all without further tify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASS ession or control, and to provide further assures.	States and throughout the world; SIGNOR, by these presents do sell, ghout the United States of America, aid application; and the entire right, tertificates in respect thereof and to ilable international conventions and inportation, revalidation patents and filing, prosecution and maintenance is for said INVENTION, including or consideration. ASSIGNOR also SIGNEE's request documents and rances and testimony on behalf of
within the terms of representatives.  ASSIGN above to ASSIGN of ASSIGNEE's 1	awfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the pro- f this instrument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instru- tion and the second of	nent shall extend to ASSIGNOR's heirs, execu- atents and Trademarks to issue any and all Unit and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and an for which such Letters Patent may be grante	ntors, administrators and other legal ted States Letters Patent referred to behoof; and for the use and behoof
ASSIGNOR author		to insert or complete any information in this doc	cument needed to effect its
recordal in the U.S	S. Patent and Trademark Office.		
Assignor Name	Chih-Yung Ko	Address No. 585, Sec. 1, Dongxing Rd., Nar	ntun Dist., Taichung
Where Signed	Taiwan, R.O.C.	City 408, Taiwan, R.O.C.	
Date	May 6, 2015	Signature /Chih-Yung Ko/	
Before me perso	ss. onally appeared said	(Notarization preferred but not req	uired) _ And acknowledged this
instrument to be h	is (her) free act and deed this day of	, 2015.	
	Notary Public My Commission Expires:		
	M.C	I au Ni-ut non-	

# ASSIGNMENT Page: 2

Assignor Name	Yu-Lin Ko			Address No. 585, Sec. 1, Dongxing Rd., Nantun Dist., Taichung
Where Signed	Taiwan, R.O.C.			City 408, Taiwan, R.O.C.
Date	May 6, 2015			Signature /Yu-Lin Ko/
			-	
			ss.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
_	onally appeared said_			And acknowledged this
instrument to be h	is (her) free act and deed	l this	_ day of	, 2015.
	_			
		Notary Public		
		My Commission Expire	es:	
Assignor Name	Yu-Tseng Ko			Address
Where Signed	Taiwan, R.O.C.			No. 585, Sec. 1, Dongxing Rd., Nantun Dist., Taichung City 408, Taiwan, R.O.C.
	,			City 400, Taiwaii, R.O.C.
Date	May 6, 2015			Signature /Yu-Tseng Ko/
			- SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me pers	onally appeared said_			And acknowledged this
instrument to be h	is (her) free act and deed	l this	_ day of	, 2015.
		Notary Public		
		My Commission Expire	es:	
Assignor Name				Address
Where Signed				
Date				Signature
			ss.	(Notarization preferred but not required)
Before me pers	onally appeared said_			And acknowledged this
	is (her) free act and deed	l this	_ day of	, 2015.
	_	Notary Public		
		My Commission Expire	es:	

☐Continued on Next page

**RECORDED: 05/06/2015** 

PATENT REEL: 035574 FRAME: 0480